к-з2101 70503	
THE MORTGAGOR,	THOMAS ALLEN SCHILL & SHARON GAIL SCHILL
mortgages to the STATE OF OREGO	It was and a sting by the Director of Veterans' Affairs, pursuant to ORS 407.030, the follow the State of Oregon and County of <u>Klamath</u> .
Lot 8 in Block 62 of according to the off Clerk of Klamath Cou	Lakeview Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, icial plat thereof on file in the office of the County
FRUM FRUM FOLWERS OF ECON	
	$\frac{1}{\frac{1}{2}} = \frac{1}{\frac{1}{2}} + \frac{1}{2} + $
	amenta, righta, privileges, and appurtenances including roads and easements used in connection
to secure the payment of	aments, rights, privileges, and appurtenances including roads and easements used in connection ind fixtures dormas including system, witer enters, fuel storage recepted set pumbin prior sinks, air conditioners, rerigerations, frezers, dishwashers; and all fixtures now or hereaften ny shrubbery. flora, or timber, now growing or hereafter planted or growing thereon; and an e foregoing items, in whole or in part, all of which are hereby declared to be appurtenant to th i profits of the mortgaged property; Five Thousand One Hundred Fifty and no/100 polla it thereon, evidenced by the following promissory note;
I promise to pay to the s	TATE OF OREGON Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred Fifty and Dollars (\$35,150,00
States at the office of the Dire	e of Oregon, at the rate of <u>the percent per annum until such time as a shed pursuant to ORS 407.072</u> , principal and interest to be paid in lawful money of the United tor of Veterans' Affairs in Salem, Oregon, as follows: or before <u>September 15</u> , <u>1979</u> and <u>\$214,00 on the</u>
15th of each month	thereafter, plus <u>one-twelfth of</u> the ad valorem taxes for each described in the mortgage, and continuing until the full amount of the principal, interest d, such payments to be applied first as interest on the unpaid balance, the remainder on the payment shall be on or before <u>August 15, 2007</u>
In the event of transfer of the balance shall draw interest	t ownership of the premises or any part thereof. I will continue to be liable for payment and as prescribed by ORS 407.070 from date of such transfer. mortgage, the terms of which are made a part hereof
<u>July 12</u>	19 <u>Sharon Gail Schill</u> Sharon Gail Schill
The mortgagor covenants that from encumbrance, that he will was covenant shall not be extinguished	nwher may pay all or any part of the loan at any time without penalty. A second the premises in fee simple, has good right to morigage same, that the premises are fr rant and defend same forever against the claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, and th y forecloaure, but shall run with the land.
 To pay all debts and moneys se Not to permit the buildings to provements now or herealter accordance with any agreeme Not to permit the cutting or to 	動物調測 爆發物 医脊髓膜 网络海豚 医结肠 经资产性保持 计算法学校 法教育性 经财产的 지수가 전자가 가지 않는 것 것 같아요. 그는 것 같아요. 이 이 아니는 것 같아요.

79-JUL 12 PH 3 50

5. Not to permit any tax, assessment, lien, or encumbrance to exist at any time:
6. Mortgagee is authorized to pay, all real property taxes assessed against the premises and add same to the principal, each of the advances to bear interest as provided in the note;
7. To keep all buildings unceasingly insured during the term of the mortgage, against loss by fire and such other hazards in such companies and in such an amount as shall be satisfactory to the mortgagee; to deposit with the mortgage all such policies with receipts showing payment in full of all premiums; all such insurance shall be kept in force by the mortgagor in case of foreclosure until the period of redemption expires;

16505

(Seal)

Prove the second s Morrigagee shall be entitled to all compensation and damages received under right of eminent domain, or for any security volun-tarily released, same to be applied upon the indebtedness;

12131

Lites sturn Lindy The

百四次

- Not to lease or rent the premises, or any part of same, without written consent of the mortgagee;

To promptly notify mortgagee in writing of a transfer of ownership of the premises or any part or interest in same, and to furnish a copy of the instrument of transfer to the mortgagee: a purchaser shall pay interest as prescribed by ORS 407.070 on all payments due from the date of transfer; in all other respects this mortgage, shall remain in full force and effect.

The mortgagee may, at his option, in case of default of the mortgagor, perform same in whole or in part and effect. made in so doing including the employment of an attorney to secure compliance with the terms of the mortgage or the note shall demand and shall be secured by this mortgage.

Default in any of the covenants or agreements herein contained or the expenditure of any portion of the loan for purposes other than those specified in the application, except by written permission of the mortgage given before the expenditure is made, shall cause the entire indebtedness at the option of the mortgage to become immediately due and payable without notice and this mortgage subject to foreclosure.

The failure of the mortgagee to exercise any options herein set forth will not constitute a waiver of any right arising from a breach of the covenants.

In case foreclosure is commenced, the mortgagor shall be liable for the cost of a title search, attorney fees, and all other costs incurred in connection with such foreclosure.

Upon the breach of any covenant of the mortgage, the mortgage shall have the right to enter the premises, take possession, have the right to the appointment of a receiver to collect same.

The covenants and agreements herein shall extend to and be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the respective parties hereto;

It is distinctly understood and agreed that this note and mortgage are subject to the provisions of Article XI-A of the Oregon Constitution, ORS 407.00 to 407.10 and any subsequent amendments thereto and to all rules and regulations which have been issued or may hereafter be issued by the Directors of Veterans' Affairs pursuant to the provisions of ORS 407.020. WORDS: The masculine shall be deemed to include the feminine, and the singular the plural where such connotations are

NUM 的时间的代表的主义

14 6404 14 WITNESS WHEREOF. The mortgagors have set their hands and soals this 12 day of July 19.79 8. omas Thomas Allen Schill 2.sen $\frac{2\mathcal{N}}{\text{Gall}}$ n S. S. S. Martin Sharon (Seal) Schill

1.10.16 ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF OREGON.

Klamath County of

ia epery Datud

w igeni Cibia

Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared th Thomas Allen Schill and Sharon within named.

Gail Schill his wife, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their act and deed. voluntary

WITNESS by hand and official seal the day and year al

written. Public for Oregon ÷. 8 My Commission expires 5 -79 MORTGAGE

TO Department of Veterans' Affairs STATE OF OREGON.

County of Klamath

FROM

I certify that the within was received and duly recorded by me in . Klamath County Records, Book of Mortgages, No. M79 Page 16504 on the 12thday of July, 1979 Mr. D. MILNE Klamath County Clerk

即用空防守安全台 1.84 I Leloch ethas By g ()IA Deputy. 编出 With Carl

July 12, 1979 1446 21 144 Filed at o'clock 3:50 P Klamath Falls, Oregon

County Klamath By Lemetha

After recording return to: DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS General Services Building Fee \$6.00 Salem, Oregon-97310 Form L-4 (Rev. 5-71)

化调度的 MOTE IND MORTEASE A OT

Secto

P16213